An Equal Opportunity Employer



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

September 21, 1978

Mrs. Esther Zellman Waconia City Clerk . City Hall 9 West First Street Waconia, MN 55387

Re: Docket Number A-2638

Ordinance Number Amended, 185 amending ordinance 169 City of Waconia

Phone: 296-2428

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Tundy allua

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Director

PDL:dsm

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

+. .

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I L E D SEP 2 5 1978 Juni Andrew Home Specietary of State

(REVISED 7/78)

Walance

ORDINANCE NO. 185

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 169 OF THE CITY OF WACONIA ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS INTO THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF WACONIA

The City Council of the City of Waconia, State of Minnesota, ordains:

Section 1: That the legal description set forth in paragraph D, Section 2 thereof be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

D. All that part of the North Half of the Northeast Quarter (N¹/₂ of NE¹/₄) of Section 23, Township 116 North, Range 25 West lying Southeasterly of County State Aid Highway 32, as same is now situated, and not already within the corporate limits of the City of Waconia.

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in effect from and after its publication according to law.

Adopted by the City Council of Waconia, Minnesota this 1st. day of August, 1978.

George A Kulkay

Attest: <u>Esther Sellmann</u>, City Clerk



To: Carver County Board of Commissioners Waconia Township Board Secretary of State Minnesota Municipal Commission

From: Brad Farnham, Administrator City of Waconia

Subject: Amended Ordinance Annexing Property into the City Date: August 24, 1978

Enclosed you will find a copy of Ordinance 185, an Ordinance which amends Ordinance No. 169 which annexed certain property from Waconia Township into the City of Waconia. We were informed by the Minnesota Municipal Commission of an error in the legal description of the property and were asked to make the appropriate change.

This amended Ordinance was published in the Waconia Patriot on August 17th. 1978. Thank you.

City of Waconia 233 South Olive Street Waconia, Minnerota 55387 Telephone 612-442-2311 Local, 612-448-5215 Metro